CH \$265.00 345630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC (f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC), as Administrative Agent		07/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drilling Info, Inc.	
Street Address:	2901 Via Fortuna	
City: Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456300	DRILLINGINFO
Registration Number:	3581040	DNA
Registration Number:	4167221	DRILLINGINFO
Registration Number:	4164331	HPDI
Registration Number:	4167220	HPDI PRODUCTION DATA APPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	4164692	DIDESKTOP
Registration Number:	4168029	DIDESKTOP POWERED BY HPDI
Registration Number:	4168027	DI ENERGY STRATEGY PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4168028	DI ENERGY STRATEGY PARTNERS
Registration Number:	4164340	OPEN TO EXPLORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0721

900460344

Address Line 4: Ch	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-92	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz	
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - DI 2013#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - DI 2013#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - DI 2013#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - DI 2013#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0722

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 30, 2018, is made by Golub Capital Markets LLC (f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of Drilling Info, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, (i) the Grantor, the Grantee and others are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) the Grantor and the Grantee are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 19, 2013 at Reel 005052 and Frame 0084;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them (including by reference to other agreements) in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges fully all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Grantee for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties in the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto), and reassigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, any and all right, title and interest the Grantee or the Secured Parties may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto).
- 2. Recordation. The Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative(s), as the case may be, to record this document with the USPTO and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0723

any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Grantee further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this document, it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Grantor's sole expense.

3. Governing Law. This document shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0724

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: ________ Name: Robert-G. Tuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0725

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration or Serial Number	Owner
Drillinginfo	United States	3456300	Drilling Info, Inc.
DNA	United States	3581040	Drilling Info, Inc.
Drillinginfo	United States	4167221	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI	United States	4164331	Drilling Info, Inc.
HPDI production data applications	United States	4167220	Drilling Info, Inc.
Didesktop	United States	4164692	Drilling Info, Inc.
Didesktop powered by HPDI	United States	4168029	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	United States	4168027	Drilling Info, Inc.
DI Energy Strategy Partners	United States	4168028	Drilling Info, Inc.
Open to Explore	United States	4164340	Drilling Info, Inc.

4

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0726